
#1 Boys 100 Meters
M NHIAA Division III 10.80 Ben Thurston Gilford 1992

S NHIAA State 10.80 Dominique Worsely Central 2004

Finals Wind:  (–1.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 KELM, Tim FR Portsmouth Christian 11.44 10

2 LOVELY, Jagger SR Newport 11.50 8

3 DAVIS, JJ JR Kearsarge 11.54 6

4 CHAMBERS, Dylan JR Stevens 11.80 4

5 LOVELY, Ryder SR Newport 11.84 2

6 TURSKY, JJ SR Stevens 11.86 1

7 TUCK, Samuel SR Franklin 11.88

DUCATELLI, Aiden SO Campbell DNF

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 LOVELY, Jagger SR Newport 11.62Q11.615  (–1.8) 2(1)

2 DAVIS, JJ JR Kearsarge 11.62Q11.619  (–1.1) 1(1)

3 KELM, Tim FR Portsmouth Christian 11.66q  (–1.8) 2(2)

4 TURSKY, JJ SR Stevens 11.72q  (–1.1) 1(2)

5 CHAMBERS, Dylan JR Stevens 11.83q  (–1.8) 2(3)

6 LOVELY, Ryder SR Newport 11.87q  (–1.1) 1(3)

7 DUCATELLI, Aiden SO Campbell 11.98q  (–1.8) 2(4)

8 TUCK, Samuel SR Franklin 12.03q  (–1.1) 1(4)

9 KAFKOULIS, Nick JR Belmont 12.21  (–1.1) 1(5)

10 MACLEAN, Tyler SR Newfound Regional 12.24  (–1.8) 2(5)

11 STEBBINS, Cam SR Mascoma Valley 12.26  (–1.8) 2(6)

12 VETTER, Colby FR Belmont 12.29  (–1.1) 1(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (–1.1)

1 DAVIS, JJ JR Kearsarge 11.62Q11.619

2 TURSKY, JJ SR Stevens 11.72q

3 LOVELY, Ryder SR Newport 11.87q

4 TUCK, Samuel SR Franklin 12.03q

5 KAFKOULIS, Nick JR Belmont 12.21

6 VETTER, Colby FR Belmont 12.29

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (–1.8)

1 LOVELY, Jagger SR Newport 11.62Q11.615

2 KELM, Tim FR Portsmouth Christian 11.66q

3 CHAMBERS, Dylan JR Stevens 11.83q

4 DUCATELLI, Aiden SO Campbell 11.98q

5 MACLEAN, Tyler SR Newfound Regional 12.24

6 STEBBINS, Cam SR Mascoma Valley 12.26
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#3 Boys 200 Meters
M NHIAA Division III 21.40 Ben Thurston Gilford 1992

S NHIAA State 20.92 Dominque Worsley Manchester Central 2006

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 LOVELY, Ryder SR Newport 23.82  (–0.9) 2(1) 10

2 ROCK, Gabe SR Mascoma Valley 24.35  (–0.9) 2(2) 8

3 DONAHUE, Aidan SO Winnisquam 24.50  (–0.7) 1(1) 6

4 KELM, Tim FR Portsmouth Christian 24.62  (–0.7) 1(2) 4

5 LORENZ, Jack SO Monadnock 24.67  (–0.7) 1(3) 2

6 LAHEY, Mike JR Moultonborough 24.68  (–0.7) 1(4) 1

7 PRIBBERNOW, Forest SR White Mountains 25.04  (–0.9) 2(3)

8 CARNEY, Owen JR Inter-Lakes 25.64  (–0.7) 1(5)

9 LOVELY, Jagger SR Newport 27.65  (–0.9) 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.7)

1 DONAHUE, Aidan SO Winnisquam 24.50

2 KELM, Tim FR Portsmouth Christian 24.62

3 LORENZ, Jack SO Monadnock 24.67

4 LAHEY, Mike JR Moultonborough 24.68

5 CARNEY, Owen JR Inter-Lakes 25.64

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–0.9)

1 LOVELY, Ryder SR Newport 23.82

2 ROCK, Gabe SR Mascoma Valley 24.35

3 PRIBBERNOW, Forest SR White Mountains 25.04

4 LOVELY, Jagger SR Newport 27.65

#5 Boys 400 Meters
M NHIAA Division III 49.60 Ben Thurston Gilford 1992

S NHIAA State 48.24 Noah Woodman Pinkerton 2017

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 DAVIS, JJ JR Kearsarge 51.58 2(1) 10

2 CARNEY, Owen JR Inter-Lakes 52.01 2(2) 8

3 VITELLO, Ethan JR Conant 52.24 2(3) 6

4 CHENEY, George SR Portsmouth Christian 53.32 2(4) 4

5 EDGREN, Micah SR Belmont 54.03 2(5) 2

6 SEAVEY, Jacob SR Winnisquam 55.15 1(1) 1

7 BROOKS, Michael JR Conant 55.18 1(2)

8 GOODWIN, Patrick JR Winnisquam 55.61 1(3)

9 STEIGMEYER, Nathan SO Bishop Brady 55.81 2(6)

10 KALPAKGIAN, Luke SO Mount Royal Acade 56.67 1(4)

11 KHAM, Kody FR Campbell 56.94 1(5)

12 WILKINSON, Eric JR Newport 57.84 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 SEAVEY, Jacob SR Winnisquam 55.15
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#5 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 BROOKS, Michael JR Conant 55.18

3 GOODWIN, Patrick JR Winnisquam 55.61

4 KALPAKGIAN, Luke SO Mount Royal Acade 56.67

5 KHAM, Kody FR Campbell 56.94

6 WILKINSON, Eric JR Newport 57.84

Section 2 of 2

1 DAVIS, JJ JR Kearsarge 51.58

2 CARNEY, Owen JR Inter-Lakes 52.01

3 VITELLO, Ethan JR Conant 52.24

4 CHENEY, George SR Portsmouth Christian 53.32

5 EDGREN, Micah SR Belmont 54.03

6 STEIGMEYER, Nathan SO Bishop Brady 55.81

#7 Boys 800 Meters
M NHIAA Division III 1:55.20 Sean Munnelly Campbell 2014

S NHIAA State 1:50.85 Russell Brown Hanover 2003

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 GANDINI, Patrick SO Gilford 1:58.46 10

59.69 (59.69) 58.78 (1:58.46)

2 RYAN, Harry SR Monadnock 1:59.76 8
59.94 (59.94) 59.83 (1:59.76)

3 VAILLANCOURT, Landen SR Mascenic Regional 2:01.25 6
59.39 (59.39) 1:01.86 (2:01.25)

4 HILL, Mitchell JR Monadnock 2:06.42 4
1:01.04 (1:01.04) 1:05.39 (2:06.42)

5 MOUSSEAU, Sullivan JR Laconia 2:08.60 2
1:01.59 (1:01.59) 1:07.02 (2:08.60)

6 ANDREW, Dirk SR Mascoma Valley 2:09.17 1
1:03.44 (1:03.44) 1:05.74 (2:09.17)

7 WEINHOLD, Ethan SR Conant 2:13.82
1:05.26 (1:05.26) 1:08.56 (2:13.82)

8 MANN, Riley SR Winnisquam 2:13.90
1:04.93 (1:04.93) 1:08.98 (2:13.90)

9 PALMETER, Aidan SO Trinity 2:14.59
1:05.56 (1:05.56) 1:09.03 (2:14.59)

10 GRAHAM, Ryan SR Hopkinton 2:15.73
1:05.61 (1:05.61) 1:10.12 (2:15.73)

11 GRIFFIN, Evan SR Winnisquam 2:20.28
1:07.95 (1:07.95) 1:12.33 (2:20.28)

DAMATO, Joseph JR Winnisquam DNF

#9 Boys 1600 Meters
M NHIAA Division III 4:19.34 Sean O'Brien Winnisquam 1999

S NHIAA State 4:07.76 Francis Hernandez Bishop Guertin 2010

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 GANDINI, Patrick SO Gilford 4:48.31 10

1:17.20 (1:17.20) 1:12.13 (2:29.32) 1:15.42 (3:44.74) 1:03.58 (4:48.31)
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#9 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
2 HEBERT, Tyler SR Monadnock 4:50.30 8

1:17.02 (1:17.02) 1:14.30 (2:31.32) 1:14.12 (3:45.43) 1:04.87 (4:50.30)

3 BERNIER, Matthew SR Conant 4:50.76 6
1:17.25 (1:17.25) 1:14.46 (2:31.71) 1:13.95 (3:45.66) 1:05.10 (4:50.76)

4 ROBERT, Dylan SR Winnisquam 4:51.69 4
1:17.17 (1:17.17) 1:14.26 (2:31.43) 1:13.67 (3:45.10) 1:06.59 (4:51.69)

5 DANIELS, Ben FR Hopkinton 4:59.03 2
1:16.85 (1:16.85) 1:15.10 (2:31.94) 1:17.25 (3:49.19) 1:09.85 (4:59.03)

6 GARZIA, Gavin JR Kearsarge 4:59.56 1
1:17.33 (1:17.33) 1:11.82 (2:29.15) 1:16.20 (3:45.34) 1:14.22 (4:59.56)

7 LOMBARA, Donovan SR Monadnock 5:02.81
1:17.76 (1:17.76) 1:16.16 (2:33.92) 1:17.92 (3:51.83) 1:10.98 (5:02.81)

8 LENCKI, Devin SO Campbell 5:10.59 5:10.583
1:17.56 (1:17.56) 1:17.85 (2:35.41) 1:19.77 (3:55.17) 1:15.42 (5:10.59)

9 CLARNER, Matt FR Hopkinton 5:10.59 5:10.590
1:17.50 (1:17.50) 1:16.65 (2:34.15) 1:21.32 (3:55.47) 1:15.13 (5:10.59)

10 O'HALLORAN, Luke SO Portsmouth Christian 5:11.03
1:17.49 (1:17.49) 1:16.09 (2:33.57) 1:19.90 (3:53.46) 1:17.58 (5:11.03)

11 DELGIUDICE, Luke JR Kearsarge 5:17.14
1:18.32 (1:18.32) 1:18.04 (2:36.36) 1:21.64 (3:57.99) 1:19.16 (5:17.14)

12 PAULING, Evan SR Kearsarge 5:23.44
1:17.87 (1:17.87) 1:16.53 (2:34.39) 1:22.19 (3:56.58) 1:20.58 (5:17.15)

#11 Boys 3200 Meters
M NHIAA Division III 9:18.22 Pat Moulton Pelham 2001

S NHIAA State 8:44.79 Eli Moskowitz Souhegan 2015

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 GANDINI, Patrick SO Gilford 10:18.42 10

1:15.55 (1:15.55) 1:17.45 (2:32.99) 1:21.88 (3:54.87) 1:18.67 (5:13.54) 1:15.17 (6:28.71) 1:15.88 (7:44.58)

1:20.03 (9:04.60) 1:13.83 (10:18.42)

2 RILEY, William SO Belmont 10:25.54 8
1:15.29 (1:15.29) 1:17.46 (2:32.74) 1:21.87 (3:54.61) 1:18.75 (5:13.35) 1:16.18 (6:29.53) 1:18.85 (7:48.38)

1:19.99 (9:08.36) 1:17.19 (10:25.54)

3 TRAFFIE, Drew SO Mascenic Regional 10:34.24 6
1:15.01 (1:15.01) 1:17.52 (2:32.53) 1:21.72 (3:54.24) 1:18.91 (5:13.15) 1:16.78 (6:29.92) 1:20.95 (7:50.87)

1:23.56 (9:14.42) 1:19.82 (10:34.24)

4 LANDRY, Brayden JR Berlin 10:44.18 4
1:15.80 (1:15.80) 1:17.51 (2:33.31) 1:21.84 (3:55.14) 1:18.89 (5:14.03) 1:21.10 (6:35.13) 1:26.97 (8:02.10)

1:24.86 (9:26.96) 1:17.23 (10:44.18)

5 JOSLYN, Jace FR Monadnock 10:49.56 2
1:16.74 (1:16.74) 1:18.84 (2:35.57) 1:21.61 (3:57.17) 1:23.16 (5:20.33) 1:26.79 (6:47.12) 1:24.60 (8:11.71)

1:23.48 (9:35.18) 1:14.38 (10:49.56)

6 DOWNS, Connor JR Newfound Regional 11:00.79 1
1:16.27 (1:16.27) 1:20.12 (2:36.39) 1:22.56 (3:58.95) 1:25.07 (5:24.01) 1:25.64 (6:49.64) 1:25.90 (8:15.54)

1:25.50 (9:41.03) 1:19.77 (11:00.79)

7 BONDAZ, Aiden FR Gilford 11:05.77
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#11 Boys 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

1:16.11 (1:16.11) 1:19.95 (2:36.06) 1:23.26 (3:59.31) 1:26.08 (5:25.39) 1:27.47 (6:52.85) 1:27.19 (8:20.04)

1:29.76 (9:49.79) 1:15.99 (11:05.77)

8 TRAFFIE, Connor JR Mascenic Regional 11:16.69
1:14.76 (1:14.76) 1:17.66 (2:32.41) 1:23.04 (3:55.45) 1:26.33 (5:21.78) 1:28.64 (6:50.41) 1:29.95 (8:20.36)

1:29.88 (9:50.23) 1:26.46 (11:16.69)

9 LOMBARA, Donovan SR Monadnock 11:30.08
1:16.31 (1:16.31) 1:19.02 (2:35.32) 1:21.61 (3:56.92) 1:23.13 (5:20.05) 1:26.87 (6:46.92) 1:32.63 (8:19.54)

1:36.81 (9:56.35) 1:33.74 (11:30.08)

10 MORMANDO , John JR Conant 11:42.79
1:16.14 (1:16.14) 1:20.02 (2:36.15) 1:23.14 (3:59.29) 1:28.89 (5:28.18) 1:32.72 (7:00.90) 1:35.29 (8:36.18)

1:38.00 (10:14.18) 1:28.62 (11:42.79)

11 HILL, Mitchell JR Monadnock 11:46.47
1:16.58 (1:16.58) 1:20.15 (2:36.73) 1:24.76 (4:01.49) 1:29.56 (5:31.05) 1:33.23 (7:04.28) 1:35.88 (8:40.15)

1:34.17 (10:14.32) 1:32.16 (11:46.47)

12 GARZIA, Gavin JR Kearsarge 11:52.01
1:16.99 (1:16.99) 1:23.08 (2:40.06) 1:27.26 (4:07.31) 1:30.71 (5:38.02) 1:33.06 (7:11.07) 1:35.10 (8:46.17)

1:34.61 (10:20.78) 1:31.23 (11:52.01)

#16 Boys 110m Hurdles
M NHIAA Division III 14.73 Nick Athanasopoulos Monadnock 2011

S NHIAA State 14.00 D'Mahl McFadden Merrimack Valley 2011

S NHIAA State 14.00 Billy Powers Winnacunnet 2018

Finals Wind:  (–2.6)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 ROCK, Gabe SR Mascoma Valley 16.46 10

2 PRIBBERNOW, Forest SR White Mountains 17.00 8

3 WALKER, William SR Kearsarge 17.72 6

4 RINES, Logan SR White Mountains 17.85 4

5 GEFFRARD, Tyler JR Trinity 18.56 2

6 VAN LINGEN, Quinn SO Newfound Regional 18.82 1

7 POIKONEN, Austin JR Conant 18.93

8 HOGAN, Peter FR Mount Royal Acade 19.04

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 ROCK, Gabe SR Mascoma Valley 16.64Q  (–4.2) 2(1)

2 PRIBBERNOW, Forest SR White Mountains 17.24q  (–4.2) 2(2)

3 RINES, Logan SR White Mountains 17.69Q  (–1.6) 1(1)

4 WALKER, William SR Kearsarge 18.16q  (–1.6) 1(2)

5 GEFFRARD, Tyler JR Trinity 18.33q  (–1.6) 1(3)

6 HOGAN, Peter FR Mount Royal Acade 18.69q  (–1.6) 1(4)

7 VAN LINGEN, Quinn SO Newfound Regional 19.13q 19.127  (–1.6) 1(5)

8 POIKONEN, Austin JR Conant 19.13q 19.130  (–4.2) 2(3)

9 BERRY, Mitchell JR Belmont 19.42  (–1.6) 1(6)

10 MENARD, Evan JR Kearsarge 19.44  (–4.2) 2(4)

11 PHILLIPS, Zachary SO Monadnock 20.21  (–4.2) 2(5)
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#16 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

SEYMOUR, Michael FR Sunapee DNF 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (–1.6)

1 RINES, Logan SR White Mountains 17.69Q

2 WALKER, William SR Kearsarge 18.16q

3 GEFFRARD, Tyler JR Trinity 18.33q

4 HOGAN, Peter FR Mount Royal Acade 18.69q

5 VAN LINGEN, Quinn SO Newfound Regional 19.13q 19.127

6 BERRY, Mitchell JR Belmont 19.42

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (–4.2)

1 ROCK, Gabe SR Mascoma Valley 16.64Q

2 PRIBBERNOW, Forest SR White Mountains 17.24q

3 POIKONEN, Austin JR Conant 19.13q 19.130

4 MENARD, Evan JR Kearsarge 19.44

5 PHILLIPS, Zachary SO Monadnock 20.21

SEYMOUR, Michael FR Sunapee DNF

#17 Boys 300m Hurdles
M NHIAA Division III 39.60 Wally Laws Newfound 1994

S NHIAA State 37.71 D'Mahl McFadden Merrimack Valley 2011

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 LOVELY, Jagger SR Newport 43.42 2(1) 10

2 PRIBBERNOW, Forest SR White Mountains 44.22 2(2) 8

3 CAHILL, Maddox JR Sunapee 44.76 2(3) 6

4 GEFFRARD, Tyler JR Trinity 45.99 2(4) 4

5 POIKONEN, Austin JR Conant 46.83 1(1) 2

6 WADSWORTH, Clayton SR Stevens 47.31 1(2) 1

7 KEENAN, Graison FR Monadnock 48.96 1(3)

8 PAULING, Evan SR Kearsarge 49.16 2(5)

9 BERRY, Mitchell JR Belmont 50.06 1(4)

10 MENARD, Evan JR Kearsarge 50.94 1(5)

11 RINES, Logan SR White Mountains 51.60 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 POIKONEN, Austin JR Conant 46.83

2 WADSWORTH, Clayton SR Stevens 47.31

3 KEENAN, Graison FR Monadnock 48.96

4 BERRY, Mitchell JR Belmont 50.06

5 MENARD, Evan JR Kearsarge 50.94

Section 2 of 2

1 LOVELY, Jagger SR Newport 43.42

2021 NHIAA DIVISION III STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
Gilford, NH
Gilford High School

Host: Gilford High School
5/25/2021 - 5/26/2021

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Kristi Hikel
Timing:
Lancer Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/29/2021 3:04 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 6



#17 Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 PRIBBERNOW, Forest SR White Mountains 44.22

3 CAHILL, Maddox JR Sunapee 44.76

4 GEFFRARD, Tyler JR Trinity 45.99

5 PAULING, Evan SR Kearsarge 49.16

6 RINES, Logan SR White Mountains 51.60

#19 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
M NHIAA Division III 44.70 Bishop Brady 1992

S NHIAA State 42.51 U Hall, M Campbell-Green, D Cross, D Memorial 2013

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Newport (A) 45.19 2(1) 10

1) HAMILTON, Chase SR
            45.186 (45.186) 2) WILKINSON, Eric JR

3) LOVELY, Ryder SR 4) LOVELY, Jagger SR

2 Stevens (A) 45.66 2(2) 8

1) TURSKY, JJ SR
            45.660 (45.660) 2) MOOTE, Brady SR

3) WADSWORTH, Clayton SR 4) CHAMBERS, Dylan JR

3 Newmarket (A) 46.17 2(3) 6

1) KUMPH, Colby SR
            46.164 (46.164) 2) SENESOMBATH, Jameson SO

3) ESPO, Jordan SO 4) TILTON, Mitchell SR

4 Monadnock (A) 46.78 2(4) 4

1) JARVIS, Ethan SO
            46.777 (46.777) 2) PHILLIPS, Zachary SO

3) WESTON, Luke SO 4) LORENZ, Jack SO

5 Portsmouth Christian (A) 47.21 1(1) 2

1) CHENEY, George SR
            47.203 (47.203) 2) GARTON, Trevor SR

3) WIBOWO, Nate JR 4) KELM, Tim FR

6 Bishop Brady (A) 47.32 1(2) 1

1) GENTCHOS, Joshua FR
            47.319 (47.319) 2) BROWN, Nicholas FR

3) YAP, Alan FR 4) BEAUCHESNE, Jack SO

7 Somersworth (A) 48.15 1(3)

1) ESTEVEZ, Emilio SR
            48.141 (48.141) 2) DAY, Zach SR

3) EVANS, Trent SR 4) TURGEON, Ethan SR

8 White Mountains (A) 49.08 1(4)

1) ALDRICH, Cole SR
            49.076 (49.076) 2) BEAULIEU, Elijah  FR

3) RINES, Logan SR 4) WENTWORTH, Justin JR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Portsmouth Christian (A) 47.21

1) CHENEY, George SR
            47.203 (47.203) 2) GARTON, Trevor SR

3) WIBOWO, Nate JR 4) KELM, Tim FR
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#19 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
2 Bishop Brady (A) 47.32

1) GENTCHOS, Joshua FR
            47.319 (47.319) 2) BROWN, Nicholas FR

3) YAP, Alan FR 4) BEAUCHESNE, Jack SO

3 Somersworth (A) 48.15

1) ESTEVEZ, Emilio SR
            48.141 (48.141) 2) DAY, Zach SR

3) EVANS, Trent SR 4) TURGEON, Ethan SR

4 White Mountains (A) 49.08

1) ALDRICH, Cole SR
            49.076 (49.076) 2) BEAULIEU, Elijah  FR

3) RINES, Logan SR 4) WENTWORTH, Justin JR

Section 2 of 2

1 Newport (A) 45.19

1) HAMILTON, Chase SR
            45.186 (45.186) 2) WILKINSON, Eric JR

3) LOVELY, Ryder SR 4) LOVELY, Jagger SR

2 Stevens (A) 45.66

1) TURSKY, JJ SR
            45.660 (45.660) 2) MOOTE, Brady SR

3) WADSWORTH, Clayton SR 4) CHAMBERS, Dylan JR

3 Newmarket (A) 46.17

1) KUMPH, Colby SR
            46.164 (46.164) 2) SENESOMBATH, Jameson SO

3) ESPO, Jordan SO 4) TILTON, Mitchell SR

4 Monadnock (A) 46.78

1) JARVIS, Ethan SO
            46.777 (46.777) 2) PHILLIPS, Zachary SO

3) WESTON, Luke SO 4) LORENZ, Jack SO

#21 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
M NHIAA Division III 3:29.37 O Billin, I Daly, A Losada, E Dupigny Inter-Lakes 2018

S NHIAA State 3:23.17 M Anzivino, P Hanlon, J Ruimwijk, N Pinkerton 2017

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Monadnock (A) 3:42.56 2(1) 10

1) HEBERT, Tyler SR
            3:42.556 (3:42.556) 2) PHILLIPS, Zachary SO

3) LORENZ, Jack SO 4) RYAN, Harry SR

2 Prospect Mountain (A) 3:42.61 1(1) 8

1) WINSLOW, Jon SR
            3:42.608 (3:42.608) 2) LUDWIG, Alex JR

3) SMITH, Deuce JR 4) MCLEOD, Perrin JR

3 Newport (A) 3:48.87 2(2) 6

1) HAMILTON, Chase SR
            3:48.869 (3:48.869) 2) FELLOWS, Aaron  8

3) LOVELY, Ryder SR 4) WILKINSON, Eric JR

4 Winnisquam (A) 3:49.05 1(2) 4

1) DAMATO, Joseph JR
            3:49.045 (3:49.045) 2) ROBERT, Dylan SR

3) MANN, Riley SR 4) SEAVEY, Jacob SR
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#21 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
5 Conant (A) 3:50.05 2(3) 2

1) BROOKS, Michael  JR
            3:50.050 (3:50.050) 2) POIKONEN, Austin JR

3) BERNIER, Matthew SR 4) VITELLO, Ethan JR

6 Inter-Lakes (A) 3:54.11 1(3) 1

1) CARNEY, Owen JR
            3:54.108 (3:54.108) 2) GABLE, Kyle SR

3) HIRD, Ronan FR 4) STINSON, Ethan FR

7 Portsmouth Christian (A) 3:57.02 2(4)

1) CHENEY, George SR
            3:57.016 (3:57.016) 2) O'HALLORAN, Luke SO

3) KELM, Tim FR 4) WIBOWO, Nate JR

8 Mascoma Valley (A) 3:57.83 1(4)

1) ANDREW, Dirk SR
            3:57.828 (3:57.828) 2) STEBBINS, Cam SR

3) LOYNDS, Michael JR 4) ROCK, Gabe SR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Prospect Mountain (A) 3:42.61

1) WINSLOW, Jon SR
            3:42.608 (3:42.608) 2) LUDWIG, Alex JR

3) SMITH, Deuce JR 4) MCLEOD, Perrin JR

2 Winnisquam (A) 3:49.05

1) DAMATO, Joseph JR
            3:49.045 (3:49.045) 2) ROBERT, Dylan SR

3) MANN, Riley SR 4) SEAVEY, Jacob SR

3 Inter-Lakes (A) 3:54.11

1) CARNEY, Owen JR
            3:54.108 (3:54.108) 2) GABLE, Kyle SR

3) HIRD, Ronan FR 4) STINSON, Ethan FR

4 Mascoma Valley (A) 3:57.83

1) ANDREW, Dirk SR
            3:57.828 (3:57.828) 2) STEBBINS, Cam SR

3) LOYNDS, Michael JR 4) ROCK, Gabe SR

Section 2 of 2

1 Monadnock (A) 3:42.56

1) HEBERT, Tyler SR
            3:42.556 (3:42.556) 2) PHILLIPS, Zachary SO

3) LORENZ, Jack SO 4) RYAN, Harry SR

2 Newport (A) 3:48.87

1) HAMILTON, Chase SR
            3:48.869 (3:48.869) 2) FELLOWS, Aaron  8

3) LOVELY, Ryder SR 4) WILKINSON, Eric JR

3 Conant (A) 3:50.05

1) BROOKS, Michael  JR
            3:50.050 (3:50.050) 2) POIKONEN, Austin JR

3) BERNIER, Matthew SR 4) VITELLO, Ethan JR

4 Portsmouth Christian (A) 3:57.02
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#21 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

1) CHENEY, George SR
            3:57.016 (3:57.016) 2) O'HALLORAN, Luke SO

3) KELM, Tim FR 4) WIBOWO, Nate JR

#23 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
M NHIAA Division III 8:18.08 B Evans, A Evans, K McCully, S Evans Bow 2013

S NHIAA State 7:47.39 J Kittredge, S Ballard, N Kittredge, T Souhegan 2013

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Monadnock (A) 8:31.73 10

1) HEBERT, Tyler SR
            1:04.9 (1:04.9)

2) LOMBARA, Donovan SR
            2:11.7 (1:06.9)

3) HILL, Mitchell  JR
            3:16.2 (1:04.5)

4) RYAN, Harry SR
            4:21.8 (1:05.7)

2 Winnisquam (A) 8:41.69 8

1) MANN, Riley SR
            1:04.7 (1:04.7)

2) DAMATO, Joseph JR
            2:07.1 (1:02.4)

3) SEAVEY, Jacob SR
            3:08.2 (1:01.1)

4) ROBERT, Dylan SR
            4:16.2 (1:08.1)

3 Conant (A) 8:53.58 6

1) WEINHOLD, Ethan SR
            1:05.1 (1:05.1)

2) CUMMINGS, Alex FR
            2:15.5 (1:10.4)

3) MORMANDO , John JR
            3:22.5 (1:07.1)

4) BERNIER, Matthew SR
            4:28.9 (1:06.4)

4 Prospect Mountain (A) 9:03.12 4

1) SIMPSON, Dennis JR
            1:01.0 (1:01.0)

2) HOWLETT, Joey  FR
            2:12.0 (1:11.1)

3) RANILDI, TRey SR
            3:21.5 (1:09.6)

4) SMITH, Deuce JR
            4:33.3 (1:11.8)

5 Hopkinton (A) 9:05.09 2

1) CLARNER, Matt FR
            1:06.8 (1:06.8)

2) EGGERS-EMERSON, Michael SR
            2:17.8 (1:11.0)

3) DANIELS, Ben FR
            3:23.4 (1:05.7)

4) GRAHAM, Ryan SR
            4:36.4 (1:13.0)

6 Trinity (A) 9:21.96 1

1) EL-AZEM, Hunter JR
            1:06.2 (1:06.2)

2) NARDONE, Matt SO
            2:19.3 (1:13.2)

3) SCHARR, Max SO
            3:25.5 (1:06.3)

4) PALMETER, Aidan SO
            4:41.0 (1:15.5)

7 Gilford (A) 9:28.01

1) TOWNSEND, Mitchell JR
            1:08.1 (1:08.1)

2) KELLY, Derek FR
            2:28.6 (1:20.6)

3) LAFLAMME, Harrison SR
            3:37.0 (1:08.5)

4) FOREST, Carter FR
            4:53.4 (1:16.4)

8 Kearsarge (A) 9:30.36

1) WILLIAMSON, Steven SR
            1:10.1 (1:10.1)

2) DELGIUDICE, Luke JR
            2:30.9 (1:20.9)

3) GARZIA, Gavin JR
            3:40.6 (1:09.8)

4) PAULING, Evan SR
            4:53.7 (1:13.1)
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#25 Boys High Jump
Starting Height - 5'2"   2" increments

M NHIAA Division III 6' 8.75" Troy Davis Kearsarge 2008

S NHIAA State 7' 1" Dwight Barbiasz Milford 2008

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 5' 2" 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" 6' 0" 6' 2" Pts
1 HALL, Bryce SR Belmont 6' 0" O O O O O XO XXX 10

2 KIDANE, Berhan SR Kearsarge 6' 0" P O O O O XXO XXX 8

3 MCHUGH, Austin FR Campbell 5' 10" O XXO XXO O XXO XXX 6

4 JEWELL, Kaden JR Belmont 5' 8" O O O O XXX 4

5 MESSENGER, Cameron SO Sunapee 5' 6" O O O XXX 2

6 HOGAN, Peter FR Mount Royal 5' 6" O XO O XXX 1

7 DICKEY, Dylan SR Laconia 5' 6" O O XXO XXX

7 STANCHFIELD, Hunter SO Kearsarge 5' 6" O O XXO XXX

9 CAMPBELL, Scott SO Stevens 5' 4" O O XXX

10 MOULTON, Ian JR Mascoma Val 5' 4" XXO XXO XXX

11 NAGLE, Jordan FR Conant 5' 2" XO P XXX

DONAHUE, Aidan SO Winnisquam NH XXX

#27 Boys Pole Vault
Starting Height - 7'6"   6" increments

M NHIAA Division III 13' 7" Aaron Beckwith Gilford 1990

S NHIAA State 15' 8" Jake Radzevuch Pinkerton 2002

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" 9' 6" 10' 0" 10' 6" 11' 0" 11' 6" Pts
1 SWAIN, Tyler SR Fall Mountain 11' 0" P P P XO O O XXO O XXX 10

2 POLTACK, Jacob SR Kearsarge 10' 0" P O O O O XO XXX 8

3 DEL GIUDICE, Will SR Kearsarge 10' 0" P O O O XXO XXO XXX 5

3 REYNOLDS, Keegan JR Campbell 10' 0" O P O P XXO XXO XXX 5

5 WRIGHT, Micah JR Fall Mountain 9' 6" P O O O XXO XXX 2

6 SHRIVER, Bennett SR Fall Mountain 9' 6" O O O XXO XXO XXX 1

7 ZOCK, August SO Kearsarge 9' 0" P O O XO XXX

8 BRAHAN, Christopher SR Kearsarge 8' 6" O XO O XXX

9 FLYNN, Marcus JR Fall Mountain 8' 6" XO O XXO XXX

10 WILLIAMSON, Steven SR Kearsarge 8' 0" O O XXX

11 ARENSTAM, Nick SR Gilford 8' 0" XO XO XXX

12 HADDOCKS, Anthony SO Gilford 8' 0" O XXO XXX

#29 Boys Long Jump
Top 8 to the FINALS

M NHIAA Division III 21' 10.50" Quincy Loring Hollis-Brookline 1992

S NHIAA State 23' 5.25" Taylor Smith Timberlane 1998

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 WANG, Shane JR Concord Chri 21' 51 /4  (+2.2) 19' 71 /4 (+3.0) 20' 81 /4 (+0.6) 21' 51 /4 (+2.2) 21' 21 /2 (+1.2) 21' 11 /4 (+1.1) 21' 51 /4 (+4.8) 10

2 DAVIS, JJ JR Kearsarge 20' 0"  (+3.5) 18' 83 /4 (–1.2) 20' 0" (+3.5) 19' 83 /4 (+2.8) 19' 43 /4 (+4.0) 17' 10" (+3.6) FOUL 8

3 KIDANE, Berhan SR Kearsarge 19' 10"  (+1.3) 18' 1" (+2.4) 19' 51 /4 (+0.6) 19' 10" (+1.3) 19' 1" (+2.2) 17' 01 /4 (–0.6) FOUL 6

4 MESSENGER, Cameron SO Sunapee 19' 71 /2  (+1.5) 19' 6" (+2.2) FOUL 19' 41 /2 (+2.4) 19' 71 /2 (+1.5) 18' 103 /4 19' 6" (+2.1) 4

5 TILTON, Mitchell SR Newmarket 19' 61 /4  (+3.4) FOUL 19' 61 /4 (+3.4) 18' 71 /4 (+2.8) FOUL FOUL 18' 71 /4 (+1.5) 2

6 VITELLO, Ethan JR Conant 19' 6"  (+2.9) 19' 31 /2 (+1.1) FOUL 19' 6" (+2.9) 16' 11 /2 (+2.3) 19' 01 /4 (+2.3) FOUL 1
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#29 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
7 TURGEON, Ethan SR Somersworth 18' 7"  (+2.4) 18' 7" (+2.4) FOUL 18' 41 /4 (+3.0) 17' 71 /2 (+3.6) FOUL 17' 91 /2 (+3.2)

8 CHENEY, George SR Portsmouth C18' 4"  (+0.5) 18' 4" (+0.5) 17' 11 /4 (+3.0) 17' 111 /2 17' 41 /2 (+1.2) 15' 6" (+2.0) 17' 10" (+0.9)

9 HALL, Bryce SR Belmont 18' 33 /4  (+2.3) 18' 23 /4 (+0.2) 17' 33 /4 (+1.0) 18' 33 /4 (+2.3)

10 MERRILL, Mykyle SR Inter-Lakes 17' 91 /2  (+3.6) 17' 91 /2 (+3.6) 17' 61 /4 (+1.1) FOUL

11 EMERY, Garrett FR Woodsville 17' 63 /4  (+0.9) 17' 63 /4 (+0.9) 17' 3" (+0.2) 15' 111 /2

12 RINES, Logan SR White Mounta17' 33 /4  (+1.7) 16' 101 /2 17' 31 /4 (+3.7) 17' 33 /4 (+1.7)

#31 Boys Triple Jump
Top 8 to the FINALS

M NHIAA Division III 46' 4.75" Dan Dubois Gilford 1995

S NHIAA State 48' 1.50" Triston Delicema Nashua North 2017

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 WANG, Shane JR Concord Chri M 46' 61 /2  (–0.6) 45' 83 /4 (–3.4) 45' 11 /2 (+0.0) 45' 111 /2 FOUL 46' 61 /2 (–0.6) PASS 10

2 KIDANE, Berhan SR Kearsarge 41' 6"  (–0.8) 39' 83 /4 (–1.6) 41' 6" (–0.8) 40' 9" (–1.5) 40' 01 /2 (+0.0) PASS PASS 8

3 VITELLO, Ethan JR Conant 40' 10"  (+0.8) 38' 11 /2 (–3.4) FOUL 39' 10" (–1.9) 39' 5" (+0.0) FOUL 40' 10" (+0.8) 6

4 EDWARDS, Marius SR Newport 39' 2"  (–1.3) 39' 2" (–1.3) 36' 81 /2 (+0.0) 38' 93 /4 (–1.5) 38' 01 /2 (–0.4) PASS PASS 4

5 JEWELL, Kaden JR Belmont 39' 11 /2  (–0.7) 37' 81 /4 (–1.8) 39' 11 /2 (–0.7) 37' 10" (–3.0) 37' 41 /2 (–0.6) 37' 4" (+0.0) PASS 2

6 HADDOCKS, Anthony SO Gilford 39' 11 /4  (–0.5) 39' 11 /4 (–0.5) 33' 113 /4 FOUL 35' 11" (–0.9) FOUL 34' 71 /4 (+0.3) 1

7 ROBDAU, Lucas JR Winnisquam 38' 111 /2  (+2.0) 37' 81 /2 (–1.4) 38' 111 /2 38' 61 /2 (–1.2) 35' 91 /2 (–2.2) 36' 7" (–1.3) 35' 51 /2 (+0.0)

8 MORRISON, Leighton JR Winnisquam 38' 0"  (–1.1) 37' 33 /4 (–1.6) 38' 0" (–1.1) 37' 10" (–0.2) 37' 4" (–1.4) 37' 81 /2 (–1.7) 37' 111 /2

9 TURGEON, Ethan SR Somersworth 36' 8"  (–1.2) 36' 8" (–1.2) FOUL 35' 6" (+0.0)

10 GENTCHOS, Joshua FR Bishop Brady 36' 53 /4  (–1.8) FOUL 36' 53 /4 (–1.8) 36' 11 /4 (–1.7)

11 SARKIS, Sammy JR Woodsville 36' 5"  (–1.7) 36' 2" (–1.1) FOUL 36' 5" (–1.7)

12 CAMPBELL, Levi SO Concord Chri 35' 10"  (–1.4) 33' 63 /4 (–0.6) 35' 10" (–1.4) 35' 63 /4 (–0.5)

#33 Boys Shot Put
Top 8 to the FINALS

M NHIAA Division III 56' 2" Matt Kaplan Franklin 2010

S NHIAA State 64' 1" Dominic Filiano Lebanon 2010

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 SOMERO, Garret JR Conant 45' 1" 42' 71 /2 45' 1" 42' 93 /4 42' 4" 41' 10" 40' 43 /4 10

2 BLOUIN, Jacob SR Newfound Re 43' 113 /4 41' 11" 39' 3" 43' 01 /2 42' 10" 41' 113 /4 43' 113 /4 8

3 HENRY, Owen SR Newfound Re 43' 4" 43' 23 /4 43' 4" 41' 81 /4 35' 51 /4 37' 11 /2 38' 0" 6

4 BERGERON, Joey SR Bishop Brady 43' 31 /2 42' 01 /4 42' 51 /2 43' 31 /2 41' 81 /4 41' 9" 43' 01 /4 4

5 PEIRCE, Cameron SR Portsmouth C42' 03 /4 40' 5" 42' 03 /4 40' 83 /4 35' 3" 38' 41 /2 39' 5" 2

6 CRAWFORD, Jimmy JR Mascenic Re 41' 3" 41' 3" 38' 6" 39' 7" 39' 01 /2 37' 51 /4 39' 41 /4 1

7 TURNER, Gabe SR Mascenic Re 40' 31 /2 38' 10" 40' 31 /2 39' 01 /2 38' 61 /2 38' 7" 37' 11"

8 MILES, Brian JR Belmont 38' 83 /4 38' 31 /4 37' 101 /2 38' 83 /4 37' 63 /4 FOUL 35' 73 /4

9 WESTON, Luke SO Monadnock 38' 51 /2 37' 71 /2 38' 51 /2 37' 5"

10 HODGDON, Adam SR Berlin 37' 1" 37' 1" 33' 101 /2 FOUL

11 ZIMMER, Joe SR Berlin 36' 101 /4 36' 101 /4 FOUL FOUL

12 LOADER, Ryan SR Raymond 36' 91 /4 36' 51 /2 36' 91 /4 36' 61 /2
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#35 Boys Discus
Top 8 to the FINALS

M NHIAA Division III 153' 8" Dan Dubois Gilford 1995

S NHIAA State 179' 5" Ryan Caswell Merrimack Valley 2002

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 EDWARDS, Marius SR Newport 127' 1" 127' 1" FOUL FOUL FOUL 123' 1" FOUL 10

2 SOMERO, Garret JR Conant 126' 3" FOUL 126' 3" 114' 8" 103' 11" 104' 0" 119' 2" 8

3 MILES, Brian JR Belmont 123' 0" 113' 2" 116' 1" 123' 0" 92' 8" 117' 4" 111' 5" 6

4 REAGAN, Kaleb SR Prospect Mou122' 6" 115' 1" 122' 6" 119' 8" 115' 3" 106' 4" FOUL 4

5 PEIRCE, Cameron SR Portsmouth C119' 3" FOUL 96' 5" 119' 3" FOUL 93' 9" FOUL 2

6 MARSHALL, Ethan SR Somersworth 118' 3" 105' 3" 102' 9" 112' 3" 108' 11" 118' 3" 112' 10" 1

7 HODGDON, Adam SR Berlin 117' 3" 113' 8" 116' 0" 91' 4" 117' 3" FOUL FOUL

8 WESTON, Luke SO Monadnock 113' 6" FOUL 113' 6" 109' 8" 96' 2" 101' 8" 82' 2"

9 BERGERON, Joey SR Bishop Brady 108' 2" 98' 1" 107' 6" 108' 2"

10 SANSCHAGRIN, Trevor SO Newfound Re 107' 8" FOUL 97' 9" 107' 8"

11 TURNER, Gabe SR Mascenic Re 106' 8" 96' 4" 104' 5" 106' 8"

12 DICKEY, Dylan SR Laconia 91' 7" 81' 11" FOUL 91' 7"

#37 Boys Javelin
Top 8 to the FINALS

M NHIAA Division III 187' 6" Joey Fodor Berlin 2018

S NHIAA State 200' 9" Jacob Stanko Manchester Central 2016

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DICKEY, Dylan SR Laconia 155' 7" 135' 0" 129' 4" 144' 4" 155' 7" 146' 4" 131' 4" 10

2 EDWARDS, Marius SR Newport 152' 7" 133' 0" 142' 11" 143' 5" 138' 9" 152' 7" 148' 2" 8

3 PRIBBERNOW, Forest SR White Mounta151' 9" 150' 9" 142' 0" 131' 11" 143' 10" 143' 6" 151' 9" 6

4 EVANS, Trent SR Somersworth 151' 1" FOUL 137' 5" 151' 1" FOUL 132' 2" 138' 6" 4

5 EDMONDS, Justin SO Campbell 148' 9" 130' 11" 134' 1" 148' 9" 119' 8" 116' 5" 119' 4" 2

6 MACLEAN, Tyler SR Newfound Re 147' 7" 133' 8" 147' 7" 134' 11" 147' 4" 145' 10" 147' 7" 1

7 CORNISH, Austin SR Berlin 145' 10" 132' 4" 145' 10" 129' 5" 122' 6" 129' 6" 129' 7"

8 HADDOCKS, Anthony SO Gilford 145' 5" 145' 5" 139' 11" PASS 133' 7" 134' 2" 132' 2"

9 FLYNN, Alexander SR Fall Mountain 143' 0" 127' 0" 131' 3" 143' 0"

10 LOADER, Ryan SR Raymond 142' 2" 123' 11" 142' 2" 138' 3"

11 SWAIN, Tyler SR Fall Mountain 133' 9" 133' 9" 120' 11" 109' 4"

12 CRESS, Jacob SR Belmont 117' 2" 117' 2" 102' 7" 108' 5"

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Newport NEWP 68

2 Kearsarge KEAR 66

3 Monadnock MONA 48

4 Conant CONA 47

5 Belmont BELM 32

6 Gilford GILF 31

7 White Mountains WHIT 26

8 Portsmouth Christian PORT 24

9 Winnisquam WINN 23
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Boys Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

10 Concord Christian CONC 20

11 Mascoma Valley MAS2 19

12 Newfound Regional NEWF 17

13 Prospect Mountain PROS 16

14 Stevens STEV 14

15 Campbell CAMP 13

15 Fall Mountain FALL 13

15 Mascenic Regional MASC 13

18 Laconia LACO 12

18 Sunapee SUNA 12

20 Inter-Lakes INTE 9

21 Newmarket NEWM 8

22 Trinity TRIN 7

23 Bishop Brady BISH 5

23 Somersworth SOME 5

25 Berlin BERL 4

25 Hopkinton HOPK 4

27 Mount Royal Academy MOUN 1

27 Moultonborough MOUL 1
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